LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Robert Menendez

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: NJ ¢ District: 8

Service: 2023-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-7919
Office: 2453 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: menendez.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from New Jersey. Born in Englewood, Bergen County, N. J., July 12, 1985. Graduated from the
Hudson School, Hoboken, N. J., 2003. B. A., University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, Chapel Hill, N. C. , 2008. J. D.
Rutgers Law School, Newark, N. J., 2011. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Port Authority of New York and New
Jersey board of commissioners, 2021-2022. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress and to the
succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Communications and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2023-2025)

Bills sponsored: 31
Bills cosponsor ed: 498

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 HR Al for Secure Networks Act Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
7294 Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR Safe Intersections for Buses and Pedestrians Act Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and
7263 Infrastructure.

Updated Jan 27, 2026
119 HR Data Center Transparency Act Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
6984 Updated Jan 8, 2026
119 HR PRICE Act Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
6983 Updated Jan 8, 2026
119 HR Noise Oversight and Information for Safe Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

6927 Environments Act Updated Dec 23, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://menendez.house.gov

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7599

119 HR
7531

119
HRES
1058

119 HR
5658

119 HR
7346

Title

To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.

To allow Americans to earn paid sick time so that they can address their own
health needs and the health needs of their families.

Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and
implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of
transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to
medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.

Child Care for Every Community Act

Drain ICE Act of 2026

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on the
Judiciary.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Education
and Workforce, and in addition to the
Committees on House Adm

Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on the
Judiciary, and in addition to the
Committees on Education and Workf
Updated Feb 11, 2026

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP -
Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous
consent that she may hereafter be con
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on the
Judiciary.
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

