



Mr. Robert Menendez

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: NJ • **District:** 8

Service: 2023–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-7919

Office: 2453 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: menendez.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from New Jersey. Born in Englewood, Bergen County, N. J. , July 12, 1985. Graduated from the Hudson School, Hoboken, N. J. , 2003. B. A. , University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, Chapel Hill, N. C. , 2008. J. D. , Rutgers Law School, Newark, N. J. , 2011. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey board of commissioners, 2021-2022. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Communications and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Energy and Commerce Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2023–2025)

Bills sponsored: 31

Bills cosponsored: 498

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7294	AI for Secure Networks Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR 7263	Safe Intersections for Buses and Pedestrians Act	Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. Updated Jan 27, 2026
119 HR 6984	Data Center Transparency Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Jan 8, 2026
119 HR 6983	PRICE Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Jan 8, 2026
119 HR 6927	Noise Oversight and Information for Safe Environments Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 23, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7599	To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 7531	To allow Americans to earn paid sick time so that they can address their own health needs and the health needs of their families.	Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce, and in addition to the Committees on House Adm Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HRES 1058	Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.	Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committees on Education and Workf Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 5658	Child Care for Every Community Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be con Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 7346	Drain ICE Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 4, 2026